PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ulla HANSEN	06/10/2013
Scott SCHAUS	06/12/2013
Trevor J. GRANT	08/21/2013
Joshua BISHOP	08/19/2013
John Anthony KAVOURIS	09/12/2013
Lisa M. CHRISTADORE	08/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	One Silber Way	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13879106	
PCT Number:	US2011054305	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173451300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6173451000 Phone:

Email: bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 701586-068372-US

PATENT

REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0307

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susanna C. BENN
Signature:	/Susanna C. Benn/
Date:	09/19/2013
Total Attachments: 20 source=701586-068371-PCT Confirmatory source=701	Assignment#page2.tif Assignment#page3.tif Assignment#page4.tif Assignment#page5.tif Assignment#page6.tif Assignment#page7.tif Assignment#page8.tif Assignment#page9.tif Assignment#page10.tif Assignment#page11.tif Assignment#page12.tif Assignment#page13.tif Assignment#page15.tif Assignment#page15.tif Assignment#page15.tif Assignment#page16.tif Assignment#page18.tif Assignment#page18.tif Assignment#page18.tif

BU-2010-17

CONFIRMATORY PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Ulla Hansen

Address:

53 Carlisle Road, Bedford, MA 01730

Nationality:

US

Name:

Address:

Scott Schaus

67

-43 St. Germain Street #3, Boston, MA 02115

SES 12 JUNE 2013

Nationality:

US

Name:

Trevor Grant

Address:

1 Bridle Path Lane, Vernon, CT 06066

Nationality:

US

Name:

Joshua Bishop

Address:

7 Jonathan Street, Belmont, MA 02478

Nationality:

US

Name:

John Kayouris

Address:

205 S. Mathilda, Apartment 2, Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Nationality:

US

Name:

Lisa M. Christadore

Address:

1691 Commonwealth Avenue, Apartment 6, Brighton, MA 02135

Nationality:

US

ASSIGNORS confirm that with the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, as required by his/her/their employment agreement(s) and for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that I/we have sold and assigned and transferred to

14426596.1

Page 1 of 4

BU-2010-17

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY

Address:

One Silber Way, Boston, MA 02215

Nationality:

US

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled INHIBITORS OF LATE SV40 FACTOR (LSF) AS CANCER CHEMOTHERAPEUTICS and which is found in International Application No. PCT/US11/54305 which has a Filing Date of September 30, 2011, and which claims benefit under 35 USC § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/392,607 filed October 13, 2010, and any subsequent non-provisional application including all National Stage applications claiming priority therefrom, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention:

ASSIGNORS hereby confirm and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned herby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS

TIBBIGITORES		£'3.
IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I, Ulla Hansen, hereunto s	
	Wa	Hausen
STATE OF MASSACHUSETS COUNTY OF SUPPOSE SS:	Ulla Hansen	
COUNTY OF SUPPOSE:		
This 10 day of QUNT	, 2013, before me personally c	ame the above-named Ulla Hansen, to me
personally known as the individual who ex	xecuted the same of his/her own free wi	Il for the purposes therein set forth.
Ç	Janre B	andor
	Notary Public	
		JANINE B. ANDERSON Notary Public Massachusetta
	4 🗸	Commission Expires Mar 20, 2020
14426596.1	Page 2 of 4	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Scott Scha	us, hereunto set my signature this 12 day of
<u>JUNE</u> , 2013.	711E- 7
STATE OF MASS ACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUPPLIED SS:	tt Schaus
	me personally came the above-named Scott Schaus, to me s/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Mull B. Wallow ry Public
Massachusetts Commission Expires Mar 20, 2020	.y
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Trevor Gi, 2013.	eant, hereunto set my signature this day of
	vor Grant
STATE OF SS:	
This day of, 2013, before personally known as the individual who executed the same of hi	e me personally came the above-named Trevor Grant , to me s/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Note	ry Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Joshua Bi	shop, hereunto set my signature this day of
	hua Bishop
COUNTY OF SS:	
This day of, 2013, before personally known as the individual who executed the same of his	e me personally came the above-named Ulla Hansen , to me s/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Note	ry Public

14426596.1

Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIM, 20	ONY WHEREOF, I, John Kavouris , hereunto set my signature this day of 13.
STATE OF	John Kavouris
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS:
This da personally known as the	y of, 2013, before me personally came the above-named John Kavouris , to me individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIM, 20	ONY WHEREOF, I, Lisa M. Christadore , hereunto set my signature this day of 13.
STATE OF	Lisa M. ChristadoreSS:
This da	y of, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Lisa M. Christadore , to the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

BU-2010-17

CONFIRMATORY PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Ulla Hansen

Address:

53 Carlisle Road, Bedford, MA 01730

Nationality:

US

Name:

Scott Schaus

Address:

43 St. Germain Street #3, Boston, MA 02115

Nationality:

US

Name:

Trevor Grant

Address:

1-Bridle Path Lane, Vernon, CT 06066

28 Quint Avenue, #20, Allston, MA 02134 JB 8/20/13 US

Nationality:

Name:

Joshua Bishop

Address:

7 Jonathan Street, Belmont, MA 02478

Nationality:

US

Name:

John Kavouris

Address:

205 S. Mathilda, Apartment 2, Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Nationality:

US

Name:

Lisa M. Christadore

Address:

1691 Commonwealth Avenue, Apartment 6, Brighton, MA 02135

Nationality:

US

ASSIGNORS confirm that with the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, as required by his/her/their employment agreement(s) and for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that I/we have sold and assigned and transferred to

14426596.1

Page 1 of 4

Name:

TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY

Address:

One Silber Way, Boston, MA 02215

Nationality:

US

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled INHIBITORS OF LATE SV40 FACTOR (LSF) AS CANCER CHEMOTHERAPEUTICS and which is found in International Application No. PCT/US11/54305 which has a Filing Date of September 30, 2011, and which claims benefit under 35 USC § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/392,607 filed October 13, 2010, and any subsequent non-provisional application including all National Stage applications claiming priority therefrom, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby confirm and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned herby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS

IN TESTIMO , 2013		I, Ulla Hansen, hereunto set my signature this day of
		Ulla Hansen
STATE OF COUNTY OF		
This day o	of	, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Ulla Hansen , to med the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

14426596.1

Page 2 of 4

, 2013.	, 1, Scott Schaus, hereunto set my signature this day of
CTATE OF	Scott Schaus
STATE OF SS:	
This day of personally known as the individual who execute	. 2013, before me personally came the above-named Scott Schaus , to me ed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF SAFFATS This 21st day of A capitat	Trevor Grant, hereunto set my signature this day of Trevor Grant 3 33413
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I, Joshua Bishop, hereunto set my signature this day of
STATE OFSS:	Joshua Bishop
This day of	, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Ulla Hansen , to me and the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, John, 2013.	Kavouris , hereunto set my signature this day of
STATE OF SS:	John Kavouris
This day of, 2013, personally known as the individual who executed the same	before me personally came the above-named John Kavouris , to me e of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Lisa 1	M. Christadore, hereunto set my signature this day of
STATE OF SS:	Lisa M. Christadore
This day of , 2013,	, before me personally came the above-named Lisa M. Christadore , to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

CONFIRMATORY PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Ulla Hansen

Address:

53 Carlisle Road, Bedford, MA 01730

Nationality:

US

Name:

Scott Schaus

Address:

43 St. Germain Street #3, Boston, MA 02115

Nationality:

US

Name:

Trevor Grant

Address:

1 Bridle Path Lane, Vernon, CT 06066

Nationality:

US

Name:

38F1999 RD South borough, Mg 01772 (3) 7- Jonathan Street, Belmont, MA 02478

Address:

Nationality:

US

Name:

John Kavouris

Address:

205 S. Mathilda, Apartment 2, Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Nationality:

US

Name:

Lisa M. Christadore

Address:

1691 Commonwealth Avenue, Apartment 6, Brighton, MA 02135

Nationality:

US

ASSIGNORS confirm that with the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, as required by his/her/their employment agreement(s) and for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that I/we have sold and assigned and transferred to

Δ	SS	K	N	F	F	
н	20	IŲγ	ા જા	r,	г,	0

Name:

TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY

Address:

One Silber Way, Boston, MA 02215

Nationality:

US

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled INHIBITORS OF LATE SV40 FACTOR (LSF) AS CANCER CHEMOTHERAPEUTICS and which is found in International Application No. PCT/US11/54305 which has a Filing Date of September 30, 2011, and which claims benefit under 35 USC § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/392,607 filed October 13, 2010, and any subsequent non-provisional application including all National Stage applications claiming priority therefrom, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby confirm and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned herby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS

	IEREOF, I, Ulla Hansen, hereunto set my signature this day of
, 2013.	
	Ulla Hansen
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS:
This day of personally known as the individual v	, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Ulla Hansen , to me who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

14426596.1

Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, S, 2013.	Scott Schaus, hereunto set my signature this day of
STATE OF COUNTY OF SS:	Scott Schaus
This day of,	2013, before me personally came the above-named Scott Schaus , to me he same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, 7	Trevor Grant , hereunto set my signature this day of
STATE OF SS:	Trevor Grant
This day of, personally known as the individual who executed th	2013, before me personally came the above-named Trevor Grant , to me e same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, J	Joshua Bishop, hereunto set my signature this 19 day of
STATE OF Massachiseles	Joshua Bishop
COUNTY OF SS: This 19 day of luggest.	2013, before me personally came the above-named CHA-Hanse n, to me e same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Modery Public)
lvedenes MA Reense for Josh a Beship MICHELLE A. JENKINS	
Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 29, 2016	

BU-2010-17

, 2013.	Y WHEREOF, I, Jor	in Kavouris, nereunto set my signature this day of
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	SS:	John Kavouris
This day of _ personally known as the indiv	, 20 ridual who executed the sa	13, before me personally came the above-named John Kavouris , to me ame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
IN TESTIMON , 2013.	Y WHEREOF, I, Lis	a M. Christadore, hereunto set my signature this day of
STATE OFCOUNTY OF		Lisa M. Christadore
This day of _ me personally known as the in	, 20 ndividual who executed th	13, before me personally came the above-named Lisa M. Christadore, to be same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 701586-068371-PCT

PCT No.: PCT/US11/54305 BU-2010-17

CONFIRMATORY PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Ulla Hansen

Address:

53 Carlisle Road, Bedford, MA 01730

Nationality:

US

Name:

Scott Schaus

Address:

43 St. Germain Street #3, Boston, MA 02115

Nationality:

US

Name:

Trevor Grant

Address:

1 Bridle Path Lane, Vernon, CT 06066

Nationality:

US

Name:

Joshua Bishop

Address:

7 Jonathan Street, Belmont, MA 02478

Nationality:

US

Name:

John Kavouris

112 N Beatly St.
Pittsburgh, PA 15224 Pittsburgh, SM 15206

Address:
Nationality:

US

Name:

Lisa M. Christadore

Address:

1691 Commonwealth Avenue, Apartment 6, Brighton, MA 02135

Nationality:

US

ASSIGNORS confirm that with the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, as required by his/her/their employment agreement(s) and for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that I/we have sold and assigned and transferred to

BU-2010-17

ASSIGNEI	₹:
----------	----

Name:

TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY

Address:

One Silber Way, Boston, MA 02215

Nationality:

US

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled INHIBITORS OF LATE SV40 FACTOR (LSF) AS CANCER CHEMOTHERAPEUTICS and which is found in International Application No. PCT/US11/54305 which has a Filing Date of September 30, 2011, and which claims benefit under 35 USC § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/392,607 filed October 13, 2010, and any subsequent non-provisional application including all National Stage applications claiming priority therefrom, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby confirm and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned herby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	DF, I, Ulla Hansen, hereunto set my signature this day of
STATE OF	Ulla Hansen
COUNTY OF SS:	
This day of personally known as the individual who exec	, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Ulla Hansen , to me cuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

14426596.1

Page 2 of 4

	Scott Schaus	
STATE OF COUNTY OF		
		are the observe manual Coott Cabarra to me
personally known as the individ	, 2013, before me personally can al who executed the same of his/her own free will	for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY, 2013.	WHEREOF, I, Trevor Grant , hereunto s	et my signature this day of
m. mn on	Trevor Grant	
STATE OF	Trevor Grant	
This day of	Trevor Grant SS:, 2013, before me personally car al who executed the same of his/her own free will	ne the above-named Trevor Grant , to n for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of	SS:	ne the above-named Trevor Grant , to n for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of	SS:, 2013, before me personally car al who executed the same of his/her own free will	ne the above-named Trevor Grant , to n for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of ersonally known as the individu	SS:, 2013, before me personally car al who executed the same of his/her own free will	for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of ersonally known as the individual IN TESTIMONY , 2013.		for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of ersonally known as the individual in the in		for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of personally known as the individual in the i		for the purposes therein set forth. set my signature this day of me the above-named Ulla Hansen, to me

	Authory	ey Docket No. 701586-068371-PCT PCT No.: PCT/US11/54305 BU-2010-17
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. 2013.	T, I, John Kavouris, hereunto set m	y signature this (2 th day of
STATE OF Penns Lania COUNTY OF Alleghens SS: This 1th day of September personally known as the individual who execute	John Kavouris , 2013, before me personally came the ed the same of his/her own, free will for the	
Michael T. Cannon, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires March 5, 2017 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES	Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I, Lisa M. Christadore, hereunto	set my signature this day of
GELATIFIC OF	Lisa M. Christadore	
STATE OF SS:		
This day of me personally known as the individual who exe	, 2013, before me personally came the ecuted the same of his/her own free will for	above-named Lisa M. Christadore , to the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public	

BU-2010-17

CONFIRMATORY PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Ulla Hansen

Address:

53 Carlisle Road, Bedford, MA 01730

Nationality:

US

Name:

Scott Schaus

Address:

43 St. Germain Street #3, Boston, MA 02115

Nationality:

US

Name:

Trevor Grant

Address:

1 Bridle Path Lane, Vernon, CT 06066

Nationality:

US

Name:

Joshua Bishop

Address:

7 Jonathan Street, Belmont, MA 02478

Nationality:

US

Name:

John Kavouris

Address:

205 S. Mathilda, Apartment 2, Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Nationality:

US

US

Name:

Lisa M. Christadore

Address:

Nationality:

1691 Commonwealth Avenue, Apartment 6, Brighton, MA 02135

57 Jacksonville Rd. Pequannock, NJ 07440

ASSIGNORS confirm that with the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, as required by his/her/their employment agreement(s) and for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that I/we have sold and assigned and transferred to

14426596.1

Page 1 of 4

BU-2010-17

٨	cc	K	N D D	
44		11 T	1 N PI	. 14.

Name:

TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY

Address:

One Silber Way, Boston, MA 02215

Nationality:

US

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled INHIBITORS OF LATE SV40 FACTOR (LSF) AS CANCER CHEMOTHERAPEUTICS and which is found in International Application No. PCT/US11/54305 which has a Filing Date of September 30, 2011, and which claims benefit under 35 USC § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/392,607 filed October 13, 2010, and any subsequent non-provisional application including all National Stage applications claiming priority therefrom, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby confirm and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned herby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS

IN TEST		HEREOF, I,	Ulla Hansen, hereunto set my signature this day of
			Ulla Hansen
STATE OFCOUNTY OF		SS:	
This	day of	I who executed	_, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Ulla Hansen, to me the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public

Page 2 of 4

14426596.1

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I, Scott Schaus, hereunto set my signature this day of
	Scott Schaus
STATE OF SS	
This day of personally known as the individual who	, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Scott Schaus , to me executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHE, 2013.	REOF, I, Trevor Grant, hereunto set my signature this day of
	Trevor Grant
STATE OF SS	:
This day of personally known as the individual who	, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Trevor Grant, to me executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHE, 2013.	REOF, I, Joshua Bishop, hereunto set my signature this day of
	Joshua Bishop
STATE OF SS	: :
	, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Ulla Hansen, to me executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

BU-2010-17

			John Kavouris
STATE OF			going that tour in
COUNTY OF		SS:	
This	day of		_, 2013, before me personally came the above-named John Kavouris, to me
personally known	as the individua	l who executed th	the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public
		** * -	· · · · · ·
	.*		
IN TE August		/HEREOF, I,	Lisa M. Christadore, hereunto set my signature this 21 day of
			Lisa M. Christadore
		SS	
	Mercer	55.	
COUNTY OF This _2	day of A	rever	_, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Lisa M. Christadore, to ted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
COUNTY OF This _2	day of A	rever	
rne personally kno	day of Acown as the indivi	्राजी dual who execute	ted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
This 2 me personally known Fig.	day of Acown as the indivi	dual who execute	ted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 09/19/2013